

Bid Tabulation City of Riverside Engineering Union Schoolhouse Road Improvements Sturm Construction R.B. Jergen Barrett Paving Materials Performance Site Developmen Wagner Paving, Inc A&B Asphalt Belgray, Inc February 2, 2018 Sidney, Ohio Vandalia, Ohio Franklin, Ohio Fairborn, Ohio Wilmington, Ohio Laura, Ohio Springfield, Ohio REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT **TOTAL** TOTAL TOTAL UNIT TOTAL TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT **MEASURE** NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. COST COST **COST** <u>COST</u> <u>COST</u> **COST** <u>COST</u> COST **COST** <u>COST</u> **COST COST COST COST** COST <u>COST</u> LUMP \$5,000.00 \$8,450.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$2,250.00 \$8,071.59 1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING \$5,000.00 \$709.00 \$709.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$8,450.00 \$2,250.00 \$8,071.59 \$5,410.98 FT. 414 \$2,898.00 \$3,519.00 \$3,208.50 \$6,210.00 2 202 TYPE 6 CURB REMOVED \$7.00 \$2.02 \$836.28 \$8.50 \$18.00 \$7,452.00 \$7.75 \$19.00 \$7,866.00 \$15.00 \$13.07 FT. 3 202 TYPE 2 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED 264 \$1,848.00 \$374.88 \$8.50 \$5,808.00 \$5,016.00 \$3,960.00 \$3,830.64 \$7.00 \$1.42 \$2,244.00 \$22.00 \$7.75 \$2,046.00 \$19.00 \$15.00 \$14.51 S.F. 3022 4 202 WALK REMOVED \$2.00 \$6,044.00 \$0.55 \$1,662.10 \$1.50 \$4,533.00 \$3.00 \$1.55 \$4,684.10 \$2.50 \$7,555.00 \$2.50 \$7,555.00 \$3.19 \$9,640.18 \$9,066.00 FT. \$5.98 \$160.00 \$100.00 \$470.00 5 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER \$15.00 \$75.00 \$29.90 \$12.00 \$35.00 \$175.00 \$105.00 \$525.00 \$800.00 \$500.00 \$94.00 \$60.00 10 \$1,929.90 \$3,500.00 6 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED **EACH** \$300.00 \$3,000.00 \$192.99 \$375.00 \$3,750.00 \$575.00 \$5,750.00 \$450.00 \$4,500.00 \$400.00 \$4,000.00 \$350.00 \$430.92 \$4,309.20 \$17.93 FT. 38 \$16.50 \$745.94 7 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED \$10.00 \$380.00 \$681.34 \$627.00 \$15.00 \$570.00 \$17.00 \$646.00 \$5.00 \$190.00 \$608.00 \$19.63 \$16.00 **EACH** \$6,000.00 \$358.50 \$1,075.50 \$320.00 \$300.00 \$1,200.00 \$650.00 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$658.05 \$1,974.15 8 202 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED 3 \$2,000.00 \$960.00 \$900.00 \$400.00 \$1,950.00 C.Y. 160 \$2,830.40 \$18,950.40 9 203 EXCAVATION \$25.00 \$4,000.00 \$17.69 \$28.50 \$4,560.00 \$60.00 \$9,600.00 \$24.00 \$3,840.00 \$25.00 \$4,000.00 \$50.00 \$8,000.00 \$118.44 S.Y. 830 \$2.75 \$1,452.50 \$3.00 \$830.00 \$1,884.10 10 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN \$2.00 \$1,660.00 \$0.61 \$506.30 \$2,282.50 \$2.00 \$1,660.00 \$1.75 \$2,490.00 \$1.00 \$2.27 921 11 254 PATCHING PLANED SURFACE S.Y. \$5.00 \$4,605.00 \$2.39 \$2,201.19 \$2.20 \$2,026.20 \$2.00 \$1,842.00 \$2.60 \$2,394.60 \$4.00 \$3,684.00 \$60.00 \$55,260.00 \$16.55 \$15,242.55 12 254 1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 18415 \$5.00 \$92,075.00 \$1.91 \$35,172.65 \$1.75 \$32,226.25 \$2.00 \$36,830.00 \$1.90 \$34,988.50 \$1.80 \$33,147.00 \$1.75 \$32,226.25 \$1.69 \$31,121.35 \$22,990.00 13 301 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 C.Y. 121 \$150.00 \$18,150.00 \$239.00 \$28,919.00 \$217.00 \$190.00 \$27,830.00 \$250.00 \$30,250.00 \$190.00 \$22,990.00 \$205.81 \$24,903.01 \$26,257.00 \$230.00 14 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 200 \$50.00 \$10,000.00 \$42.58 \$8,516.00 \$50.00 \$12,200.00 \$13,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$16,006.00 \$10,000.00 \$94.00 \$18,800.00 \$61.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$80.03 15 407 TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y **GAL** 36 \$108.00 \$3.29 \$118.44 \$3.00 \$2.75 \$99.00 \$3.50 \$126.00 \$2.75 \$20.00 \$720.00 \$1,152.00 \$3.00 \$108.00 \$99.00 \$32.00 18415 \$92,075.00 \$51,746.15 \$54,324.25 \$48,799.7 \$34,067.75 \$39,592.25 16 422 SINGLE CHIP AND SEAL S.Y. \$5.00 \$2.81 \$2.30 \$42,354.50 \$2.15 \$39,592.25 \$2.95 \$2.65 \$1.85 \$2.15 17 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE C.Y. 30 \$50.00 \$1,500.00 \$54.01 \$1,620.30 \$72.50 \$2,175.00 \$94.00 \$2,820.00 \$62.00 \$1,860.00 \$125.00 \$3,750.00 \$65.00 \$1,950.00 \$169.98 \$5,099.40 51 \$216.50 18 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. \$200.00 \$10,200.00 \$239.00 \$12,189.00 \$11,041.50 \$190.00 \$9,690.00 \$230.00 \$11,730.00 \$275.00 \$14,025.00 \$230.00 \$11,730.00 \$188.63 \$9,620.13 19 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 C.Y. 768 \$185.00 \$142,080.00 \$179.25 \$137,664.00 \$162.50 \$124,800.00 \$165.00 \$126,720.00 \$172.50 \$132,480.00 \$155.00 \$119,040.00 \$145.00 \$111,360.00 \$145.35 \$111,628.80 20 452 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 4 \$70.00 \$280.00 \$71.70 \$286.80 \$160.00 \$640.00 \$115.00 \$460.00 \$225.00 \$900.00 \$300.00 \$1,200.00 \$225.00 \$900.00 \$189.12 \$756.48 21 606 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS, TYPE T **EACH** 3 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,434.00 \$4,302.00 \$1,272.00 \$3,816.00 \$1,200.00 \$3,600.00 \$1,415.00 \$4,245.00 \$1,700.00 \$5,100.00 \$1,260.00 \$3,780.00 \$1,250.00 \$3,750.00 22 608 4" CONCRETE WALK S.F. 1933 \$5.00 \$9,665.00 \$5.98 \$11,559.34 \$9.20 \$17,783.60 \$5.75 \$11,114.75 \$9.25 \$17,880.25 \$9.00 \$17,397.00 \$11.65 \$22,519.45 \$6.75 \$13,047.75 \$16.00 23 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN S.F. 1213 \$20.00 \$24,260.00 \$13.15 \$15,950.95 \$13.80 \$16,739.40 \$12.00 \$14,556.00 \$14.30 \$17,345.90 \$19,408.00 \$16.85 \$20,439.05 \$21.00 \$25,473.00 24 609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN FT. 414 \$25.00 \$10,350.00 \$21.51 \$8,905.14 \$33.00 \$24.00 \$9,936.00 \$32.50 \$13,455.00 \$35.00 \$14,490.00 \$35.00 \$14,490.00 \$37.54 \$15,541.56 \$13,662.00 25 609 TYPE 2 CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN FT. 264 \$20.00 \$5,280.00 \$28.68 \$7,571.52 \$42.50 \$11,220.00 \$30.00 \$7,920.00 \$32.50 \$8,580.00 \$38.00 \$10,032.00 \$50.00 \$13,200.00 \$58.53 \$15,451.92 FT. 100 26 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN \$10.00 \$1,000.00 \$1.00 \$100.00 \$28.50 \$2,850.00 \$18.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,200.00 \$1,400.00 \$3,000.00 \$11.98 \$1,198.00 \$22.00 \$14.00 \$30.00 FT. 100 \$1,500.00 \$32.50 \$3,250.00 \$13.62 27 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN \$15.00 \$1.00 \$100.00 \$31.00 \$3,100.00 \$20.00 \$2,000.00 \$23.00 \$2,300.00 \$14.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,362.00 FT. 100 \$1,427.00 28 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN \$20.00 \$2,000.00 \$1.00 \$100.00 \$34.50 \$2,500.00 \$24.00 \$2,400.00 \$15.00 \$1,500.00 \$35.00 \$3,500.00 \$14.27 \$3,450.00 \$25.00 FT. 29 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, AS PER PLAN 41 \$3,075.00 \$71.13 \$2,916.33 \$307.00 \$12,587.00 \$6,150.00 \$200.00 \$5,125.00 \$75.00 \$201.00 \$8,241.00 \$150.00 \$8,200.00 \$60.00 \$2,460.00 \$125.00 30 611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, AS PER PLAN FT. \$1,050.00 \$825.00 \$330.00 \$1,650.00 \$625.00 \$120.00 \$600.00 \$49.68 \$248.40 \$307.00 \$1,535.00 \$210.00 \$165.00 \$85.00 \$425.00 \$125.00 **EACH** \$22,500.00 \$2,088.41 \$20,925.00 \$21,555.00 \$3,100.00 \$27,900.00 \$2,350.00 31 611 TYPE D CATCH BASIN 9 \$2,500.00 \$18,795.69 \$2,350.00 \$21,150.00 \$2,325.00 \$2,395.00 \$21,150.00 \$4,089.65 \$36,806.85 32 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN **EACH** \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,759.20 \$2,759.20 \$1,810.00 \$1,810.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,740.00 \$1,740.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,048.20 \$3,048.20 33 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE **EACH** 19 \$400.00 \$7,600.00 \$755.24 \$14,349.56 \$575.00 \$10,925.00 \$260.00 \$4,940.00 \$515.00 \$9,785.00 \$750.00 \$14,250.00 \$200.00 \$3,800.00 \$590.03 \$11,210.57 34 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC \$20,000.00 \$4,780.00 \$20,500.00 \$20,500.00 \$33,300.00 \$18,815.00 \$18,815.00 18,418.95 \$18,418.95 11,500.00 \$11,500.00 \$17,264.69 LUMP \$20,000.00 \$4,780.00 \$33,300.00 \$17,264.69 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN **LUMP** \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,764.25 \$3,764.25 \$3,350.00 \$3,350.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,990.00 \$2,990.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 36 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 223 \$4,181.2 \$3,902.50 \$3,010.50 \$4,014.00 \$15.00 \$3,345.00 \$11.95 \$2,664.85 \$18.75 \$17.50 \$13.50 \$10.50 \$2,341.50 \$18.00 \$10.00 \$2,230.00 S.F. \$17.50 37 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET 86.5 \$30.00 \$2,595.00 \$21.51 \$1,860.62 \$1,513.75 \$16.50 \$1,427.25 \$24.45 \$2,114.93 \$15.00 \$1,297.50 \$17.00 \$1,470.50 \$18.00 \$1,557.00 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION **EACH** 2 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$77.68 \$155.36 \$47.75 \$95.50 \$45.00 \$90.00 \$88.50 \$177.00 \$30.00 \$60.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$65.00 \$130.00 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION **EACH** \$100.00 \$100.00 \$113.53 \$113.53 \$74.25 \$74.25 \$70.00 \$133.40 \$133.40 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$95.00 \$95.00 \$70.00 \$35.00 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE **EACH** \$50.00 \$350.00 \$17.93 \$125.51 \$21.25 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$20.50 \$143.50 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$25.00 \$175.00 \$15.00 \$105.00 \$148.75 41 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND STORAGE **EACH** \$50.00 \$400.00 \$23.90 \$191.20 \$37.25 \$298.00 \$35.00 \$280.00 \$27.30 \$218.40 \$25.00 \$200.00 \$40.00 \$320.00 \$20.00 \$160.00 42 632 DETECTOR LOOP, MISC., AS PER PLAN \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,583.38 \$1,405.00 \$3,975.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,030.00 \$1,400.00 **EACH** \$4,750.14 \$4,215.00 \$1,325.00 \$3,090.00 \$4,200.00 \$1,300.00 \$3,900.00 43 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE 11 \$300.00 \$5,500.00 \$1,071.95 **EACH** \$3,300.00 \$131.45 \$1,445.95 \$500.00 \$150.00 \$1,650.00 \$144.00 \$1,584.00 \$125.00 \$1,375.00 \$65.00 \$715.00 \$97.45 44 644 CENTER LINE 0.75 \$5,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$5,945.13 \$4,458.85 \$4,665.00 \$3,498.75 \$4,400.00 \$3,300.00 \$5,980.00 \$4,485.00 \$4,400.00 \$3,300.00 \$4,620.00 \$4,975.00 \$3,731.25 MILE \$3,465.00 FT. 51 \$306.00 \$408.00 45 644 STOP LINE \$302.94 \$6.50 \$331.50 \$306.00 \$6.00 \$306.00 \$6.30 \$321.30 \$4.97 \$253.47 46 644 CROSSWALK LINE FT. \$1,365.00 \$969.15 \$887.25 \$819.00 \$1,092.00 \$819.00 \$3.15 \$859.95 \$2.97 \$810.81 273 \$5.00 \$3.55 \$3.25 \$3.00 \$4.00 \$3.00 47 644 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" FT. 1167 \$3.00 \$3,501.00 \$1.76 \$2,053.92 \$1.75 \$2,042.25 \$1.50 \$1,750.50 \$2.00 \$2,334.00 \$1.50 \$1,750.50 \$1.60 \$1,867.20 \$1.47 \$1,715.49 48 644 WHITE EDGE LINE, 4" MILE 8.0 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,853.88 \$3,083.10 \$3,182.00 \$2,545.60 \$3,001.00 \$2,400.80 \$4,000.00 \$3,200.00 \$3,001.00 \$2,400.80 \$3,150.00 \$2,520.00 \$3,225.00 \$2,580.00 49 644 WHITE EDGE LINE, 6" MILE 0.04 \$5,000.00 \$200.00 \$4,152.75 \$166.11 \$4,665.00 \$186.60 \$4,400.00 \$176.00 \$4,850.00 \$194.00 \$4,400.00 \$176.00 \$4,620.00 \$184.80 \$3,475.00 \$139.00 50 644 YELLOW EDGE LINE, 4" \$5,000.00 \$50.00 \$3,854.00 \$4,400.00 \$4,850.00 \$48.50 \$4,400.00 \$4,620.00 \$3,225.00 \$32.25 MILE 0.01 \$38.54 \$4,665.00 \$46.65 \$44.00 \$44.00 \$46.20 \$2,210.00 \$2,990.00 \$2,340.00 \$2,210.00 51 644 LANE ARROW EACH 26 \$200.00 \$5,200.00 \$101.58 \$2,641.08 \$90.25 \$2,346.50 \$85.00 \$115.00 \$85.00 \$2,210.00 \$90.00 \$85.00 FT. \$455.84 52 644 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES 112 \$5.00 \$560.00 \$4.86 \$544.32 \$4.75 \$532.00 \$4.50 \$504.00 \$5.75 \$644.00 \$4.50 \$504.00 \$5.00 \$560.00 \$4.07 53 652 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED C.Y. 19 \$75.00 \$1,425.00 \$82.46 \$1,566.74 \$73.50 \$1,396.50 \$70.00 \$1,330.00 \$104.00 \$1,976.00 \$125.00 \$2,375.00 \$120.00 \$2,280.00 \$69.00 \$1,311.00 54 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN \$3,000.00 \$5.50 \$5,500.00 \$2.00 \$2,250.00 S.Y. 1000 \$3.00 \$3,000.00 \$2.69 \$2,690.00 \$2.65 \$2,650.00 \$3.00 \$2,000.00 \$8.00 \$8,000.00 \$2.25 TOTAL \$558,955.00 \$415,093.42 ** \$453,882.05 \$464,182.05 \$475,304.83 \$477,632.00 \$481,644.45 \$490,478.75

*1 Total given was \$421,465.65